

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand Press Release

## **Blood Donation Camp conducted at ICFAI University**

## Ranchi, 14<sup>th</sup> Dec 2015

Blood Donation camp was conducted at the ICFAI University campus in Daladali, in association with Indian Red Cross Society of India (IRCI). Dr Sushil Kumar, Medical Officer, IRCI and Dr AK Agarwal, Associate Professor of Microbiology, RIMS conducted the camp. Over fifty students donated blood enthusiastically and over 40% of them were girls.

Addressing the students on the occasion, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Blood Donation is the best form of service to the mankind, as it helps to save a life". "You must inculcate the spirit of sacrifice, which will give you a sense of satisfaction and will make you happy", added Prof Rao.

Dr Sushil Kumar appreciated the service spirit of the students and said "All of you are doing a great service to the Society". Recalling that it is the fourth year in succession, that ICFAI is conducting the Blood Donation camp, Dr AK Agarwal said "By encouraging the students to participate in this noble intuitive, the University setting a rich tradition".

Prof AS Prasad, Associate Dean and Mr Sumit Kumar Sinha, Senior lecturer of the University co-ordinated the camp. Dr BM Singh, Registrar, Prof Arvind Kumar, Asst Dean (FST), Dr SC Swain, Asst Dean (FMS) and other faculty members and officials participated in the function.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGCAct, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</a>.